

# CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

'18 SEP 13 PM 1:14

## NOTICE OF AWARD

### SYSTEMWIDE AQUATIC VEGETATION CONTROL SERVICES Contract No. 001412

September 13, 2018

Bids for this project were received and opened on July 31, 2018 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On September 13, 2018 CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Rockhopper Services, Inc.  
8940 Bunker Hill Road  
Duette, FL 34219

Any person who is adversely this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams  
Director of Procurement

**The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.**

BID TAB  
AQUATIC VEGETATION CONTROL - CFX CONTRACT NO. 001412

ITEM NO.	QUANT.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ROCKHOPPER SERVICES		GROUNDTEK OF CENTRAL FL		CHARLES AQUATICS		AQUATIC WEED CONTROL		DEANGELO BROTHERS		ENVIRO CHEM ENVIRONMENTAL	
				UNIT PRICE (NUMERICAL)	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE (NUMERICAL)	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE (NUMERICAL)	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE (NUMERICAL)	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE (NUMERICAL)	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE (NUMERICAL)	TOTAL COST
1	8	CYC	AQUATIC HERBICIDE APPLICATION - EMERGED AND FLOATING VEGETATION	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 10,825.77	\$ 86,606.16	\$ 19,906.50	\$ 159,252.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 161,200.00	\$ 28,683.90	\$ 229,471.20	\$ 31,242.00	\$ 249,936.00
2	3	CYC	AQUATIC HERBICIDE APPLICATION - SUBMERGED VEGETATION CONTROL	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 24,560.44	\$ 73,681.32	\$ 23,666.00	\$ 70,998.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 34,375.01	\$ 103,125.03	\$ 24,491.00	\$ 73,473.00
3	8	CYC	OUTFLOW STRUCTURE BARRIER CLEANING	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,814.33	\$ 22,514.64	\$ 2,878.75	\$ 23,030.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 3,621.00	\$ 28,968.00
4	8	CYC	LITTER REMOVAL	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 2,878.75	\$ 23,030.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 1,849.00	\$ 14,792.00
5	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	\$ 65,000.00	N/A	\$ 65,000.00	N/A	\$ 65,000.00	N/A	\$ 65,000.00	N/A	\$ 65,000.00	N/A	\$ 65,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 200,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 289,402.12</b>		<b>\$ 341,310.00</b>		<b>\$ 387,700.00</b>		<b>\$ 420,136.23</b>		<b>\$ 432,169.00</b>

Calculation incorrect on bidder's form